
SECOND AMENDMENT TO FACILITY USE PERMIT NO . 26848

26848
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO FACILITY USE PERMIT NO . 26848 is

granted pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach

at its meeting held on June 17, 2008, by and between CHILDREN TODAY, INC ., a

California nonprofit corporation ("Permittee"), whose address is 1301 W . 12th Street,

Long Beach, California 90813, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation

("City") .

1 .

	

The Permit period is hereby extended from July 1, 2008 through

June 30, 2013 unless sooner revoked as described in the Permit .

2 .

	

Exhibits "A" and "B" to the Permit are hereby replaced with Exhibits

"A" and "B" attached hereto and incorporated by this reference .

3. Except as expressly stated in this Second Amendment, all terms,

conditions and restrictions of the original Permit are ratified and confirmed and shall

remain in full force and effect .

1
LT :bg 00-00839
L :\Apps\CtyLaw32\W PDocs\D025\P007\00132799 .DOC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
a odWs~ 12

o
Q02o 13
0 .2 14

WZm U

F = m U 15(O N c0
o Lom
W F Z ¢ 16
U K m c

OEM 17
m

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28



T Z5
>o0
W E E

o v
Q UE~
~ZsC

W Z W U
f-= N U
NOui0m

W I- i a
ocr do
i W ~Wo02

M

By signing below, Permittee accepts and agrees to abide by the terms,

conditions and restrictions in the Permit for the extended Permit period .

CHILDREN TODAY, INC., a Calif nia
non

	

cor oration

	/ -	1 2008

	

By

:~'OS

	/ -0	, 2008

"Permittee"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

IA	
1

	Zb	 2008

	

By	1-~	
, Assistant
	City	Managei

City Manager

TC

	

p
TH

	

m ~~yA

This Second Amendment to Facility Use Permit No. 26848 is approved as

to form on J7,J~zv, 2008.

ROBERT E. SHANNO , City Attorney

LT :bg 00-00839
L:Apps\CtyLaw32\W PDocs\D025\P007\00132799 .DOC

By	
Deputy

2

4



ENwNfl ¶Q 1
PULPING fwq

EXIT

5ECLOY
VESK

N

I

LMJNVRY ROOM

SfOR.PCE

1

ONFRENCE ROOM
202

102
YJrWS

LO130Y

101
II

101
VFH5

M56 3

MEN59i%ER5

RECOR175

INitMW
(ROOM I
161

J

ROOM2
162

ROOM 5
165

IL2INL 0

ROOM 4
131

i
ROOM 5
".5

WOMEN5 RE5JROOM

NEW IMAGE
155

a
MEOW&

	

NEW IWa

	

107
ROOM

M% COORVINAIOR
103

150

216

GOOVWu

215

Exhibit "A"

106

R

MEN5
RS1ROOM

WOMEN5

RE5IROOM

SfORAa

IM Mils

115 VH15

XYONV
`FELJER

105

112

VPCPNf

157

U5 vEf5 VA
152

HMI5
ANS

110

FY11

Ice

109

F



WRIC I
ROOM

EXIf

EXIf

ENR ICE fo
1IULt IN6 OW

-11	
IC7
	'j- I

120

a MAY -101.15e

1%

CAlWAIC
Cw aa5 PA-fµ

167

	

166

V 5C 3

137 1138

	

139

VPCPNf

CA%% NANJPGER5

	

CA`0115e MAIP(kR 5

flak 5 NV
aCOHOL

147

140

L21

MEW
ROOM

n

III

CP MANQERS

VP55
HHk

151

	

218

\G TWO

lit fAYHC)Us

IT51ROOM

	

M% CLINIC/

	

117
a CNLVREN5 CLINIC

MEW
ROOM

M5C
CLINIC

CNfl .1711N
f017AY

219

220

vM5 142

NG!bw
000R3INAfGR

Exhibit "A"

204

510A2
ROOM

fI

fI

211

MNNIENPNCE

MAXROOM

Rc5f-
R00M

fI

11

116

kE51R00M

EXIf

EXIf



Exhibit "B"

PLEASE GIVE A COPY OF THIS TO YOUR INSURANCE BROKER OR AGENT

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR FUNDED AGENCIES

Please give a copy of this to your insurance broker or agent when getting quotes or ordering insurance to comply with City
contractual requirements. Every organization contracting with the City shall be required toprovide the following insurance to
meet contractual requirements.

PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY - Covering the profession or professions funded by your grant or contract in the
amount of not less than one million dollars ($1,000,000) per claim, unless this requirement has been waived in writing
by the City Risk Manager or designee. Professional liability must be excepted from the additional insured endorsement
whenever your agency has a combined general-professional liability policy .

2 .

	

WORKERS COMPENSATION - As required by the Labor Code of the State of California and employer's liability
insurance in an amount not less than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) per accident or occupational illness .

3.

		

BLANKET HONESTY BOND - In an amount of at least fifty percent of the amount of your grant or twenty-five
thousand dollars ($25,000), whichever is lesser .

4 . COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY (Equivalent in coverage scope to ISO form CG 00 01 11 85 or 10
93)- In an amount not less than one million dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence and two million dollars ($2,000,000) in
aggregate . . Such insurance shall not exclude or limit coverage for broad form contractual liability, cross liability
protection, independent contractors liability, abuse or molestation, or products and completed operations liability . The
City of Long Beach, its officials, agents, and employees shall be added as additional insureds by an endorsement
equivalent in coverage scope to ISO CG 20 10 11 85 for contractors or ISO CG 20 26 11 85 for grantees . This
additional insured coverage shall contain no limitations on the scope of protection afforded to the City, its officials,
employees, and agents . Professional liability must be excepted from the additional insured endorsement whenever
your agency has a combined general-professional liability policy .

5 . AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY (Equivalent in coverage scope to ISO form CA 00 01 06 92) - In an amount not
less than five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) combined single limit per accident for bodily injury and property
damage covering damage covering Symbol 1 ("Any Auto"). If your organization owns no autos, you must still provide
evidence of non-owned auto insurance . This may be available as an addition to your General Liability policy .

6. NOTICE OF CANCELLATION - Each insurance policy shall be endorsed to state that the coverage shall not be
suspended, voided, changed or terminated except after thirty (30) days prior written notice has been given to the City .
This must be unqualified and may not include the usual qualifying language ("Endeavor to" and "but failure
to . . . representatives .") .

7 .

	

DEDUCTIBLES AND SELF-INSURED RETENTIONS - All deductibles or self insured retentions shall be
reported to and approved by the City's Risk Manager or designee .

8 . ACCEPTABLE INSURANCE CARRIERS - Insurance coverage shall be placed with carriers admitted to write
insurance in California, or carriers with a rating of or equivalent to a minimum of A :VIII by A.M . Best Company. Any
deviation from this rule shall require specific approval in writing from the City's Risk Manager or designee .

9 . INDEMNIFICATION - To the greatest extent allowed by law, each organization shall defend, indemnify, and hold
harmless the City, its officials, employees and volunteers against any claims for damages, liability, loss, cost or
expense resulting from its actions in performing services under its contract or grant .

10 . NO LIMITATIONS ON LIABILITY - City makes no representation that the limits or forms of coverage of insurance
specified herein are adequate to cover contractor's or grantee's liability or obligations under the contract or grant . Any
modification or waiver of the insurance requirements herein shall be made only with the written approval of the City's
Risk Manager or designee .

-Nolunds w b advanced,reimbursed,-ordrspersed-untftallmsurance-requrrements - eve-been-metandVertrfico tes-oringDl-ar~c~_
with original endorsements affecting coverage as required have been approved as sufficiency and form by the City.

PLEASE CALL (562) 570-4001 IF YOU HAVE ANY QUES IONS
rev: 9122199 •,513/9e 5)17199,&28101 ; 04/10/2008 C:lssgpl Insurance requlremenfs for agencles .doc


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5

